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I HEREBY CERTIFY, that the aforegoing isa truc and correct
copy of the Charter Amendment Resolution No. 1, passed by the
Mayor and the Town Council of Barton, Maryland, in Regular
Session on April [ith, 1972,

[ FURTHER CERTIFY, that there was no Petition for a Referendum
on the proposed amendment filed within the required time and,
therefore, the same became effective on June 1, 1972,

/s/ Shirley Morgan

City Clerk

BEL AIR

(Harford County)

RESOLUTION NO. 32

OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE TOWN OF BEL AIR
TO AMEND THE TOWN CHARTER

A RESOLUTION of the Commissioners of the Town of Bel Air to amend
subsection (a) of Section 105 of the Code of Public Local Laws of Harford
County, 1965 Edition, said section being a part of the Code of the Town of Bel Air
and of the Charter of the Town of Bel Air by reducing the residence requirement
from eighteen (18) months to six (6) months.

SECTION 1. BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the Town of Bel
Air that subsection (a) of Section 105 of the Code of Public Local Laws of
Harford County being part of the code of the Town of Bel Air and of the Town
Charter, be and the same are hereby amended to read as follows:

105. Commissioners: election, term, quorum, meetings.

(a) Voters. Every person who has resided within the corporate limits of the
Town of Bel Air for [eighteen (18) monthsl SIX (6) MONTHS next preceding
any town election held on or after the first Monday of December, (19681 1972,
who is above the age of eighteen years, who is a duly registered voter on the
registration books of the Supervisors of Elections of Harford County, and who is
registered in accordance with the provisions of this charter, shall be a qualified
voter of the town. [provided further, that any person who is a duly qualified voter
of the Town on the 12th day of August, 1968, shall not be disqualified from voting
at the Town election held on the first Monday of December, 1968, solely because
such person will not have resided within the corporate limits of the Town for
eighteen (18) months next preceding the said election held on the first Monday of
December, 1968.1 Every qualified voter of the Town shall be entitled to vote at
any or all Town elections.



